TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| St. Croix Specialties, Inc. | | 01/05/2009 | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Crashed Toys, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3601 South 1st Street | |
| City: | Eldridge | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | |
| Postal Code: | 52748 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|------------------------------|--------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: 2631202 | | WWW.CRASHEDTOYS.COM |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6129778480

Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Helget

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 38950.2 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gerald E. Helget | |
| Signature: | /Gerald E. Helget/ | |
| Date: | 01/23/2009 | |
| TRADEMARK | | |

REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0892

Total Attachments: 3 source=CrashedToysAssignment#page1.tif source=CrashedToysAssignment#page2.tif source=CrashedToysAssignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0893 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, St. Croix Specialties, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with offices located

at 1310 6th Avenue South, Stillwater, Minnesota 55082 ("Assignor") is the owner of the

United States trademark and trademark registration set forth on the attached Schedule A

(hereinafter the "Marks and Registrations", respectively); and

WHEREAS, Crashed Toys, LLC, an Iowa corporation with offices located at 3601

South 1st Street, Eldridge, Iowa 52748 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's

right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does

hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of Assignor's

business in connection with which the Marks and Registrations are used, and the full right to

sue for past, present or future infringement of any of such Marks and Registrations and rights,

these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made

(including but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all rights to

prepare derivative marks, the right of claiming for it the priority of filing of the application for

the registration of the Trademark in the other countries of the Union, in accordance with

Article 4 of the International Paris Convention (1883)).

2273508v1

TRADEMARK

Assignor further authorizes in any and all applicable jurisdictions that Assignee has the right to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Schedule A to Assignee as Assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to give effect to and to record this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the ______ day of _______,

2004.

By:

ST. CROIX SPECIALTIES, INC.

Name: Joe Peltier

Title: ______

STATE OF MN)
COUNTY OF Washington

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5

Notary Public My commission expires Jan 31, 2009



Schedule A

MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,631,202 for WWW.CRASHEDTOYS.COM

2273508v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003923 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 01/23/2009